४ Skip to Main Content हिन्दी में HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY SITEMAP CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission

New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 10/16/7/2013-AD

Diary Number 60794

Name of the Complainant TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI , DELHI

Name of the Victim SHEBARAM REANG

Address VILLAGE, GUNGA JOY PARA, PS. DAM CHERRA.

NORTH TRIPURA, TRIPURA

Place of Incident KANHMUN

MAMIT, MIZORAM

Date of Incident 4/20/2013

Considering the various reports particularly the Magisterial Enquiry Report holding the responsibility of the death of a deceased by Mizoram Police the Commission vide its proceedings dated 14.12.17 had issued Show Cause Notice to the Govt. of Mizoram through its Chief Secretary for a sum of Rs. Three Lakhs as monetary compensation recommended to be paid to the NoK of the deceased, Shebaram Reang. In response to the Show Cause Notice the Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home Department vide his communication dated 26.03.18 has submitted a detailed reply and had requested for re-consideration of the Show Cause Notice. The Commission has considered the above report in detail. The reasons adduced by the Commission in its proceedings dated 14.12.17 were based on a detailed analysis of various

Direction issued by the Commission

requested for re-consideration of the Show Cause Notice. The Commission has considered the above report in detail. The reasons adduced by the Commission in its proceedings dated 14.12.17 were based on a detailed analysis of various reports by the Investigation Division of this Commission, particularly placing heavy reliance on the MER. Therefore, the Commission is not inclined to accept the reasons given in the report and accordingly confirms its show cause notice and recommend to the Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram to pay a sum of Rs. Three Lakhs as monetary compensation to next of kin of the deceased Shebaram Reang. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram shall submit compliance report

along with proof of payment within six weeks. Put up thereafter.

Action Taken Relief granted [Compensation, Disciplinary & Prosecution] (Dated 6/21/2018)

Status on 7/14/2018 Compliance of the Commission's recommendation by the concerned authority is awaited.

Home | Complaints | Help | Gallery | Human Rights Films | Sitemap | Contact Us | Feedback | FAQ होम | शिकायतें | मदद | गैलरी | मानव अधिकार फिल्म | साईट मैप | संपर्क करें | फीडबैक | एफ ए क्यू

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

For Complaints : Tel.No. 24651330, 24663333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mail: cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in <u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे **राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली - 110023**,

शिकायतों के लिए : फोन नं. 24651330, 24663333 फैक्स नं. 24651332 ई-मेल : cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Information being published on NET.

अस्वीकरण: नेट पर प्रकाशित सचना में. अनजाने में हई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।

उडिशाप Lo Main Content किन्द्री ।। HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY STEEMAD CONTACTUS

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 10/16/7/2013-AD

Diary Number

60794

Name of the Complainant

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address

ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI SHEBARAM REANG

Name of the Victim

Address

VILLAGE GUNGA JOY PARA, PS. DAM CHERRA,

NORTH TRIPURA, TRIPURA

Place of Incident

KANHMUN

Date of Incident

MAMIT, MIZORAM 4/20/2013

The Commission vide its proceedings dated 14 12.17 directed to issue a show cause notice u/s 18 of the PHR Act, 1993 to the Govt. of Mizorani through its Chief Secretary requiring it to show cause within six weeks as to why an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs as monetary compensation should not be recommended to be paid to the next of kin of the deceased, Shebarram Reang. The DG, Tripura was also directed to submit the outcome of case FIR No. 05/2013 u/s 302/304 IPC registered at PS Damchera (North Tripura) and investigated by CID Tripura within six weeks. However, neither the Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram has sent any reply to the show cause notice dated 30.01.18 nor DGP, Tripura has sent a report sought vide Commission's communication 31 01.18 III date. Registry is directed to

Direction issued by the Commission

Issue reminder to i) the Chief Secretary, Govt, of Mizoram II) Director General of Police, Tripura to submit their

response within four weeks.

Action Taken Status on 4/28/2018 Additional Information Called for (Dated 4/4/2018)

Response from concerned authority is awaited

Home | Complaints | Help | Gallery | Human Rights Films | Sitemap | Contact Us | Feedback | FAQ होंग | शिकायते | मदद्र | गैलरी | मानव अधिकार फिल्म | साईट मेप | संपर्क करें | फीडबेक | एक ए क्यू

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manay Adhikar Bhawan Bìock-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

For Complaints : Tel.No. 24651330, 24663333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mail:_cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in <u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -110023.

शिकायतों के लिए : फोन नं. 24651330, 24663333 फैक्स नं. 24661332 ई-मेल : cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer; Helliner WHRC not NIC is responsible for any modvertent error that may have creek in the Information being published on NET अस्वीकरण: वेट पर प्रव्यक्ति सूचन में जनजाने में हुई कियों भी भहती के लिए न तम् एक एफ अप, सी, व ही एन अर्थ, सी किम्मेदार है।